## <u> Alvord High School</u>



1049 W Bypass HWY 287 Alvord, TX 76225 ww

www.alvordisd.net

PH: 940-427-9643 FAX: 940-427-9648

Alvord High School regards parents as active partners with teachers and school staff in the education of their children. We understand that parent involvement is essential in creating a positive, safe, and productive school climate and culture.

At Alvord High School, we believe that in order for every child to experience academic and social success, parents must have an understanding of curriculum, academic achievement standards, district/school policies and procedures, and consistently be involved in their children's social and extracurricular events. Parents actively monitoring their children's progress regularly while working with educators will significantly improve the achievement of their children.

It is our goal to provide a variety of ways for parents to support at school and at home. Here are a few examples:

- Parent Portal
- School Messenger/Remind/Facebook/School Website
- Parent/Teacher Conferences
- Bulldog Mania/Hoopla
- Fundraisers
- Awards Ceremonies
- Fine Arts Concerts
- Booster Clubs
- Pep Rallies
- Back to School Orientation/Meet the Teacher Night
- Site-Based Committees
- Field Trips

Alvord High School is committed to the success of all students. Through our Parental Involvement Program we will work together with parents to provide excellence in education.

Sincerely,

Aaron Tefertiller Principal